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Subject: FW: ULDR Height Amendment for Residential Districts in Annexed Areas
Attachments: ULDR Height Amendment for Residential Districts in Annexed Areas_Signed.pdf

 
 

From: EP [mailto:eprizlee@comcast.net]  
Sent: Monday, May 1, 2023 5:51 PM 
To: 'Geoff Rames' <grames.licia@gmail.com>; 'Dick Cahoon' <bchprop@mac.com>; 'Dawn Hanna' 
<mmex99@yahoo.com>; 'A ‐ KGR' <kgrames@att.net>; 'Deborah Dedek' <DebDedek.LICIA@gmail.com>; 'Jackie 
Zumwalt' <zumwaltjs@gmail.com>; 'Diana Steeger' <distee21@gmail.com>; 'Aynsley Geramanis' 
<mamaryn95@gmail.com>; 'Julie Gordon' <juliegordonrealtor@gmail.com>; 'Penny Shea' <Turtlep@comcast.net>; 
'Joann Kratky' <dulce_vida@comcast.net>; 'Trent Simpson' <androslanerep@gmail.com>; 'Savita Baboolal' 
<blingcouture@yahoo.com> 
Cc: 'spotowl' <spotowl@bellsouth.net> 
Subject: ULDR Height Amendment for Residential Districts in Annexed Areas 
 
From: Christopher Cooper [mailto:CCooper@fortlauderdale.gov]  
Sent: Monday, May 1, 2023 3:54 PM 
To: adinastevens@hotmail.com; melroseparkhoa@yahoo.com; michellehemple@gmail.com; Earl Prizlee 
<eprizlee@comcast.net> 
Cc: Alfred Battle <ABattle@fortlauderdale.gov>; Karlanne Devonish <KDevonish@fortlauderdale.gov>; Ella Parker 
<EParker@fortlauderdale.gov>; Mohammed Malik <MMalik@fortlauderdale.gov>; Burt Ford 
<BFord@fortlauderdale.gov>; Michael Ferrera <MFerrera@fortlauderdale.gov> 
Subject: ULDR Height Amendment for Residential Districts in Annexed Areas 
 
Good aŌernoon,  
 
AƩached is a memorandum to provide an update to the civic associaƟons within the Melrose Park/ Riverland Road 
annexed area regarding proposed code amendments by the Development Services Department. The City welcomes any 
comments and quesƟons you may have. 
 
Regards, 
Chris  
 

Christopher Cooper, AICP | Director  
City of Fort Lauderdale | Development Services Department  
Building|Planning|Code Compl|Engineering|Zoning|Landscp|HCD|NITE 
700 NW 19th Avenue | Fort Lauderdale FL 33311 
P: (954) 828‐5980  E: ccooper@fortlauderdale.gov  
 

 
 


